

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5375/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2005 in WP No.1192/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUNIL JHANGIANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
No.1

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

For Resp. No.2

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.
Mr. Priank Adhyaru,Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Jain,Adv.
Ms. Reeta Misra,Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

The trial court is directed to conclude the trial
within a period of nine months from the date of receipt of
this order.

Court Master

Court Master